ORDINANCE NO. 33

AN ORDINANCE TO REQUIATE AND CONTROL THE PARKING OF VEHICLES ALONG CERTAIN STREETS WITHIN THE TOWN OF TROUTDALE, OREGON, AND PROVIDING A PENALTY FOR VIOLATION THEREOF, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF TROUTDALE:

SECTION 1. For the purpose of regulating and controlling the parking of vehicles on the streets and public places within the Town of Troutdale, Oregon, the following areas are restricted to the parking of vehicles not to exceed the time limits respectively posted in each area and as appears in the schedule below:

SECTION 2. Any person found guilty of violating any of the provisions of this Ordinance, or who fails to comply with any of the requirements thereof, shall be punished by a fine of not to exceed Ten Dollars (\$10.00) for each violating.

SECTION 3. Inasmuch as this Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health, peace and safety of the residents and inhabitants of the Town of Troutdale, Oregon, in this, that in order to protect and promote the safety of the people within the Town of Troutdale in the use of the public streets without delay, therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the Town of Troutdale, and signing by the Mayor.

Passed by the Common Council of the Town of Troutdale, Oregon, this 8th day of September, 1953.

Signed by the Mayor this 8th day of September, 1953.

2	/s/ Richard Kharr	
	Mayor	
Tiest:		
/s/ Jessie Overstad		
City December		

YES: 6 No: 0

ORDINANCE No. 33

AN ORDINANCE TO REGULATE AND CONTROL THE FARKING OF VEHICLES ALONG CERTAIN STREETS WITHIN THE TOWN OF TROUTDALE, OREGON, AND PROVIDING A FEMALTY FOR VIOLATION THEREOF, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF TROUTDALE:

Section 1. For the purpose of regulating and controlling the parking of vehicles on the streets and public places within the Town of Troutdale, Oregon, the following areas are restricted to the parking of vehicles not to exceed the time limits respectively posted in each area and as appears in the schedule below:

The South side of Columbia Street, from the intersection of Dora Street to Harlow Street..... $\frac{1}{2}$ Hour

That area as posted adjacent to the Post Office at the Northeast
Corner of the Intersection of Columbia and Harlow Streets..16 Minutes

That area as posted adjacent to the Post Office, Marked Loading Zone......No Parking from 6:00 AM to 6:00 PM.

Section 2. Any Person found guilty of violating any of the provisions of this ordinance, or who fails to comply with any of the require-thereof, shall be punished by a fine of not to exceed Ten Dollars (\$10.00) for each violating.

Section 3. Inasmuch as this Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health, peace and safety of the residents and inhabitants of the Town of Troutdale, Oregon, in this, that in order to protect and promote the safety of the people within the town of Troutdale in the use of the public streets without delay, therefore, an emergency is hereby de hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the Town of Troutdale, and signing by the Mayor.

Passed by the Common Council of the Town of Troutdale, Oregon,

This 8th day of September, 1953.

Signed by the Mayor this 8th day of September, 1953.

	MAYOR	
ATTEST		
AIIESI		
340		

Jessee Churstad
CITY RECORDER

YES 6

No <u>0</u>